

EAST RUTHERFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS Office of the Superintendent

250 Grove Street E.Rutherford, NJ 07073 Phone: (201) 804-3100 www.erboe.net

Public Notice

WHEREAS, The "Open Public Meetings Act" Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, requires notice of regularly scheduled meetings within several days following the Annual Organization Meeting of the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the East Rutherford Board of Education adopts the following Schedule of Meetings. Unless noted, the location is the Board of Education Building located at 250 Grove Street, East Rutherford, NJ 07073. Check our district website at www.erboe.net for updates to the meeting schedule.

	DATE		DATE	
MONTH	(Work Session)	TIME	(Public Session)	TIME
January 2023	1/12/23	7:00 PM	1/19/23	7:00 PM
February 2023	2/16/23	7:00 PM	2/23/23	7:00 PM
March 2023	3/16/23	7:00 PM	3/23/23	7:00 PM
April, 2023 (Budget)	4/13/23	7:00 PM	4/27/23	7:00 PM
May 2023	5/18/23	7:00 PM	5/25/23	7:00 PM
June 2023	6/15/23	6:00 PM	6/22/23	6:00 PM
July 2023	7/20/23	6:00 PM	7/27/23	6:00 PM
August 2023	8/17/23	6:00 PM	8/24/23	6:00 PM
September 2023	9/21/23	6:00 PM	9/28/23	6:00 PM
October 2023	10/12/23	7:00 PM	10/19/23	7:00 PM
November 2023	11/9/23	7:00 PM	11/16/23	7:00 PM
December 2023	12/7/23	6:00 PM	12/14/23	6:00 PM
January 2024	N/A	N/A	1/3/24 Organization Mtg.	6:00 PM

*Subject to change as noted, formal action may or may not be taken at the foregoing meetings.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the East Rutherford Board of Education in compliance with Chapter 231, Public Laws of 1975, authorizes the Board Secretary to post a copy of the above schedule of meetings at the East Rutherford Borough Hall and to advertise these meeting dates in the official newspapers of the East Rutherford Board of Education.

By Order of the Board of Education

Emidio D'Andrea Interim School Business Administrator/Board Secretary